
Class: 1 Subway Level 1 - 1.3

Score % Place
BL Arawn 223284 Vanessa Way 155903 180 69.23% 1
Meersbrooke Martinie 223234 Trudi Dorresteyn 201561 172 66.15% 2
Delta Let's Dance 223415 Debbie Barke 203845 172 66.15% 2
Lauriston Royal Elegance 29766 Amelia Dalzell 206836 169 65.00% 4
Gemma Galgani 223083 Tina Ellis 203875 163 62.69% 5
Laurieston Dream Chaser 29422 Kerry Healey 207128 162 62.31% 6
Amulet 223470 Melody Dermer 170434 160 61.54% 7
Wentworth Dimante 11111 Kerry Healey 207128 152 58.46% 8
Grande Rio 27652 Jacqualine Mexted 151 58.08% 9
Showfields Contessa 222762 Kate Edmondson 222761 144 55.38% 10
Cool Steel 23398 Jenny Pearce 167981 143 55.00% 11
Meersbrooke Charlotte 30189 Sacha Rennie 202757 141 54.23% 12
Worldvision 44444 Tania Taylor 140 53.85% 13
Recoletta 25542 Victoria Mepham 185878 138 53.08% 14
Waiti Tumeric 22222 Lucy Tucker 137 52.69% 15

Class: 2 Taihape New World Level 2 - 2.4
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

Giusto MH 220756 Susan Tomlin 196027 186 71.54% 1 192 73.85% 1 189 72.69% 1
Alexander W 21865 Barbara Clarke 109329 170 65.38% 3 177 68.08% 2 173.5 66.73% 2
BL Adonis 28355 Abbie Deken 199019 169 65.00% 4 176 67.69% 3 172.5 66.35% 3
Secret Squirrel 27682 Laura Watson 222930 177 68.08% 2 158 60.77% 8 167.5 64.42% 4
Oporae's Antionette 26822 Rhiannon Scott 220746 166 63.85% 6 167 64.23% 5 166.5 64.04% 5
Zinstar 222919 Julie Pearson 202463 160 61.54% 7 171 65.77% 4 165.5 63.65% 6
Pinch Of Salt 25196 Margot Wrightson 196781 168 64.62% 5 160 61.54% 6 164 63.08% 7
Golden Touch 17266 Keren Rooke 202193 158 60.77% 9 159 61.15% 7 158.5 60.96% 8
Lauriston Royal Elegance 29766 Amelia Dalzell 206836 160 61.54% 7 153 58.85% 11 156.5 60.19% 9
Seattle Jack 18124 Carol Bloomfield 152 58.46% 11 154 59.23% 9 153 58.85% 10
Kabo Sotton 26119 Joanne Jeppesen 199650 152 58.46% 11 154 59.23% 9 153 58.85% 10
Little Treasure 9947 Laura Brown 155 59.62% 10 141 54.23% 13 148 56.92% 12
Nasdaq 19632 Tessa Anderson 222414 142 54.62% 13 148 56.92% 12 145 55.77% 13
Wayto Gogh 11226 Nicola Phillips 207483 136 52.31% 14 141 54.23% 13 138.5 53.27% 14
December Trick 19790 Tui Williams E E E E E E

DRESSAGE TAIHAPE CHAMPIONSHIPS
22 - 23 November 2008

Ngarina Colvin Total

Rider 
Reg.

Nicole Fife

Horse
Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Margaret Bradding

Horse
Horse 
Reg. Rider



DRESSAGE TAIHAPE CHAMPIONSHIPS
22 - 23 November 2008

Class: 3 Wool Company Level 3 - 3.3
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

JK Lucazen 21809 Vanessa Fechney 116105 253 70.28% 1 253 70.28% 1 253 70.28% 1
Dolce Vita 29794 Vaughn Cooper 230 63.89% 2 223 61.94% 4 226.5 62.92% 2
JK Lonestar 10701 Joanne Jeppesen 199650 219 60.83% 4 231 64.17% 2 225 62.50% 3
Sister Monica 26136 Carol Bloomfield 221 61.39% 3 225 62.50% 3 223 61.94% 4
De Caprio 26198 Christine Reynolds 166804 213 59.17% 5 223 61.94% 4 218 60.56% 5
All Time 24646 Wendy Freeman 117502 208 57.78% 6 212 58.89% 7 210 58.33% 6
Straight Ice 22579 Joanne Davis 206276 205 56.94% 7 214 59.44% 6 209.5 58.19% 7

Class: 4 Jamie Proude Livestock Level 4 - 4.1
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

Nimbo Stratos 25325 Beth Bielski 104005 183 57.19% 2 212 66.25% 1 197.5 61.72% 1
Rakaunui Sweet Deal 24104 Elizabeth Sanders 204557 194 60.63% 1 190 59.38% 3 192 60.00% 2
Emariee 28626 Karen Adgo 116094 182 56.88% 5 200 62.50% 2 191 59.69% 3
Meccano 21211 Margot Wrightson 196781 183 57.19% 2 185 57.81% 4 184 57.50% 4
Showfields Bencara 26851 Jo Hansen 203763 183 57.19% 2 183 57.19% 5 183 57.19% 5
Atmospheric 23029 Natalie Thomson 200262 169 52.81% 6 177 55.31% 6 173 54.06% 6

Class: 5 BP Ohakune Tyre and Energy Centre Level 5 - 5.2

Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place
Son of Drum 19133 Lisa Reid 163163 221 63.14% 1 211 60.29% 2 216 61.71% 1
Weltstar 18463 Jacqui Thompson 117304 208 59.43% 2 221 63.14% 1 214.5 61.29% 2
Dublin Bay 22099 Lynne Robinson 109186 186 53.14% 3 197 56.29% 3 191.5 54.71% 3

Class: 6 Ruapehu Vet Services Level 6 - 6.2
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

KH Arvan 24150 Vanessa Way 155903 281 65.35% 1 267 62.09% 1 274 63.72% 1
Knavish Trick 19452 Liz Hutson 200581 251 58.37% 4 267 62.09% 1 259 60.23% 2
Lady Lunchalot 16976 Lucy  Robertshaw 144881 246 57.21% 5 260 60.47% 3 253 58.84% 3
JK Supersonic 19417 Karen Adgo 116094 260 60.47% 2 246 57.21% 4 253 58.84% 3
Flamenco G 29004 Karen Trotter 153516 253 58.84% 3 236 54.88% 5 244.5 56.86% 5

Joan MathesonHorse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Helen Thompson Total
Horse

Anne Tylee Helen Thompson Total

Horse
Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Margaret Bradding Beth Bielski Total

Horse
Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Horse
Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Anne Tylee Liz Sanders Total



DRESSAGE TAIHAPE CHAMPIONSHIPS
22 - 23 November 2008

Class: 7 Throughbred Floats Challenge -1.6
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

BL Arawn 223284 Vanessa Way 155903 150 75.00% 1 152 76.00% 1 151 75.50% 1
Gemma Galgani 223083 Tina Ellis 203875 129 64.50% 3 132 66.00% 3 130.5 65.25% 2
Meersbrooke Martinie 223234 Trudi Dorresteyn 201561 131 65.50% 2 134 67.00% 2 132.5 66.25% 2
Amulet 223470 Melody Dermer 170434 122 61.00% 6 131 65.50% 4 126.5 63.25% 4
Delta Let's Dance 223415 Debbie Barke 203845 122 61.00% 6 130 65.00% 5 126 63.00% 5
Grande Rio 27652 Jacqualine Mexted 27652 126 63.00% 4 121 60.50% 7 123.5 61.75% 6
Worldvision 44444 Tania Taylor 121 60.50% 8 122 61.00% 6 121.5 60.75% 7
Laurieston Dream Chaser 29422 Kerry Healey 207128 121 60.50% 8 121 60.50% 7 121 60.50% 8
Wentworth Dimante 11111 Kerry Healey 207128 124 62.00% 5 118 59.00% 9 121 60.50% 9
Recoletta 25542 Victoria Mepham 185878 109 54.50% 10 115 57.50% 10 112 56.00% 10
Showfields Contessa 222762 Kate Edmondson 222761 109 54.50% 10 112 56.00% 11 110.5 55.25% 11
Waiti Tumeric 22222 Lucy Tucker 104 52.00% 13 112 56.00% 11 108 54.00% 12
Meersbrooke Charlotte 30189 Sacha Rennie 202757 107 53.50% 12 106 53.00% 13 106.5 53.25% 13

Class: 8 Matthews Hanoverians Challenge - 2.6
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

Kinnordy Glogau 222403 Julie Brougham 105842 173 66.54% 3 189 72.69% 1 181 69.62% 1
Giusto MH 220756 Susan Tomlin 196027 181 69.62% 1 181 69.62% 3 181 69.62% 2
BL Adonis 28355 Abbie Deken 199019 175 67.31% 2 182 70.00% 2 178.5 68.65% 3
Pinch Of Salt 25196 Margot Wrightson 196781 172 66.15% 4 169 65.00% 5 170.5 65.58% 4
Alexander W 21865 Barbara Clarke 109329 162 62.31% 6 177 68.08% 4 169.5 65.19% 5
Zinstar 222919 Julie Pearson 202463 163 62.69% 5 159 61.15% 6 161 61.92% 6
December Trick 19790 Tui Williams 157 60.38% 9 158 60.77% 7 157.5 60.58% 7
Oporae's Antionette 26822 Rhiannon Scott 220746 157 60.38% 8 145 55.77% 10 151 58.08% 8
Wayto Gogh 11226 Nicola Phillips 207483 151 58.08% 10 150 57.69% 8 150.5 57.88% 9
Kabo Sotton 26119 Joanne Jeppesen 199650 158 60.77% 7 143 55.00% 11 150.5 57.88% 10
Seattle Jack 18124 Carol Bloomfield 149 57.31% 12 149 57.31% 9 149 57.31% 11
Secret Squirrel 27682 Laura Watson 222930 149 57.31% 11 138 53.08% 12 143.5 55.19% 12
Golden Touch 17266 Keren Rooke 202193 140 53.85% 13 136 52.31% 13 138 53.08% 13
Nasdaq 19632 Tessa Anderson 222414 131 50.38% 15 133 51.15% 14 132 50.77% 14
Little Treasure 9947 Laura Brown 136 52.31% 14 126 48.46% 15 131 50.38% 15

Michelle Akoorie Total
Horse

Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Joan Mattheson

Horse
Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Anna Tylee Ngarina Colvin Total



DRESSAGE TAIHAPE CHAMPIONSHIPS
22 - 23 November 2008

Class: 9 Zilco Musical Freestyle - Level 3
Tech Art Score Place Tech Art Score Place Tech Art Score % Place

JK Lucazen 21809 Vanessa Fechney 116105 7.08 7.08 14.54 1 8.17 8.29 16.46 1 7.63 7.88 15.51 77.55% 1
Dolce Vita 29794 Vaughn Cooper 6.42 6.42 13.42 2 6.5 6.88 13.38 2 6.46 6.94 13.4 67.00% 2
De Caprio 26198 Christine Reynolds 166804 6.33 6.33 13.16 3 6.67 6.67 13.34 3 6.5 6.75 13.25 66.25% 3
All Time 24646 Wendy Freeman 117502 5.83 5.83 12.33 4 5.83 6.71 12.54 4 5.83 6.61 12.44 62.20% 4
Sister Monica 26136 Carol Bloomfield 5.75 5.75 11.46 5 6 6.5 12.5 5 5.88 6.11 11.99 59.95% 5
Straight Ice 22579 Joanne Davis 206276 5.42 5.42 11.34 6 5.58 6.33 11.91 6 5.5 6.13 11.63 58.15% 6

Class: 10 NRM Challenge - 4.6
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

Showfields Bencara 26851 Jo Hansen 203763 259 64.75% 1 239 59.75% 2 249 62.25% 1
Meccano 21211 Margot Wrightson 196781 252 63.00% 2 246 61.50% 1 249 62.25% 2
Karen Adgo 116094 Emariee 28626 245 61.25% 4 234 58.50% 3 239.5 59.88% 3
Nimbo Stratos 25325 Beth Bielski 104005 246 61.50% 3 224 56.00% 5 235 58.75% 4
Dublin Bay 22099 Lynne Robinson 109186 234 58.50% 7 233 58.25% 4 233.5 58.38% 5
Atmospheric 23029 Natalie Thomson 200262 238 59.50% 5 221 55.25% 6 229.5 57.38% 6
Rakaunui Sweet Deal 24104 Elizabeth Sanders 204557 235 58.75% 6 220 55.00% 7 227.5 56.88% 7

Class: 11 Zilco Musical Freestyle - Level 5
Tech Art Score Place Tech Art Score Place Tech Art Score Place Tech Art Score % Place

Knavish Trick 19452 Liz Hutson 200581 6.47 6.47 13.27 1 6.73 7 13.73 1 7.07 7.3 14.37 1 6.76 7.03 13.79 68.95% 1
Weltstar 18463 Jacqui Thompson 117304 6.2 6.2 13.10 2 6 6.7 12.7 2 6.33 6.6 12.93 2 6.18 6.73 12.91 64.55% 2
Son of Drum 19133 Lisa Reid 163163 5.87 5.87 12.17 3 5.4 6 11.4 3 5.93 6.8 12.73 3 5.73 6.37 12.1 60.50% 3

Total

Horse
Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Margaret Bradding Nicole Fife Total

Horse
Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Joan Matheson Michelle Akoorie

Horse
Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

TotalJoan Matheson Vaughan Cooper Helen Thompson



DRESSAGE TAIHAPE CHAMPIONSHIPS
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Class: 12 Vetpro Challenge - Inter 1 2002
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

KH Arvan 24150 Vanessa Way 155903 263 65.75% 1 270 67.50% 1 266.5 66.63% 1
Lady Lunchalot 16976 Lucy  Robertshaw 144881 248 62.00% 2 257 64.25% 2 252.5 63.13% 2
Mzunga 20803 Debbie Barke 203845 242 60.50% 5 257 64.25% 2 249.5 62.38% 3
JK Supersonic 19417 Karen Adgo 116094 240 60.00% 3 249 62.25% 4 244.5 61.13% 4
Flamenco G 29004 Karen Trotter 153516 240 60.00% 3 235 58.75% 5 237.5 59.38% 5

Class: 13 Equine Herbals Challenge Test B 2003
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

Karen Anderson 183832 Komplete Kaos 19184 309 64.38% 1 282 58.75% 1 295.5 61.56% 1
Vanessa Way 155903 Winters Realm 14786 284 59.17% 2 273 56.88% 2 278.5 58.02% 2
Charlotte Wall 200409 Pemberley Condor 19709 268 55.83% 3 273 56.88% 2 270.5 56.35% 3

Class: 14 Subway Level 1 - 1.2
Score % Place

BL Arawn 223284 Vanessa Way 155903 177 73.75% 1
Meersbrooke Martinie 223234 Trudi Dorresteyn 201561 165 68.75% 2
Amulet 223470 Melody Dermer 170434 158 65.83% 3
Delta Let's Dance 223415 Debbie Barke 203845 156 65.00% 4
Lauriston Royal Elegance 29766 Amelia Dalzell 206836 148 61.67% 5
Gemma Galgani 223083 Tina Ellis 203875 143 59.58% 6
Watch It Chester 28134 Marjorie Bentley-Brett 139 57.92% 7
Grande Rio 27652 Jacqualine Mexted 139 57.92% 7
Showfields Contessa 222762 Kate Edmondson 222761 139 57.92% 9
Jolmer fan Twillens 224225 Vickie Paine 203164 137 57.08% 10
Recoletta 25542 Victoria Mepham 185878 137 57.08% 11
Rougar 21240 Chris Taylor 199888 123 51.25% 12

Rider 
Reg.

Total

Ngarina Colvin

Rider 
Reg.

Barbara Hopkinson Julie Brougham Total

Horse

Horse
Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Horse
Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider
Horse 
Reg.



DRESSAGE TAIHAPE CHAMPIONSHIPS
22 - 23 November 2008

Class: 15 Zilco Musical Freestyle - Level 2
Tech Art Score Place Tech Art Score Place Tech Art Score % Place

Giusto MH 220756 Susan Tomlin 196027 7.25 7.25 14.5 1 7.13 8 15.13 1 7.19 7.63 14.82 74.10% 1
Alexander W 21865 Barbara Clarke 109329 6.63 6.63 13.63 2 6.13 6.75 12.88 2 6.38 6.88 13.26 66.30% 2
BL Adonis 28355 Abbie Deken 199019 6.13 6.13 13.01 3 5.63 6.38 12.01 5 5.88 6.63 12.51 62.55% 3
Zinstar 222919 Julie Pearson 202463 6.13 6.13 12.76 4 6 5.88 11.88 7 6.07 6.26 12.33 61.65% 4
Laurieston Dream Chaser 29422 Kerry Healey 207128 6.13 6.13 12.63 5 5.88 6.25 12.13 3 6.005 6.19 12.20 60.98% 5
Oporae's Antionette 26822 Rhiannon Scott 220746 6.13 6.13 12.63 5 5.88 5.63 11.51 9 6.01 6.07 12.08 60.40% 6
Seattle Jack 18124 Carol Bloomfield 6 6 12.38 7 5.75 6 11.75 8 5.88 6.19 12.07 60.35% 7
Golden Touch 17266 Keren Rooke 202193 5.5 5.5 11.50 9 5.75 6.25 12 6 5.63 6.13 11.76 58.80% 8
Lauriston Royal Elegance 29766 Amelia Dalzell 206836 5.38 5.38 11.76 8 5.5 6.63 12.13 3 5.44 6.005 11.45 57.23% 9
Nasdaq 19632 Tessa Anderson 222414 5.25 5.25 11.13 11 5.38 5.75 11.13 10 5.32 5.82 11.14 55.70% 10
Pinch Of Salt 25196 Margot Wrightson 196781 5.5 5.5 11.38 10 5.63 5.13 10.76 11 5.57 5.51 11.08 55.40% 11

Class: 16 Wool Company Level 3 - 3.2
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

JK Lucazen 21809 Vanessa Fechney 116105 255 72.86% 1 242 69.14% 1 248.5 71.00% 1
Sister Monica 26136 Carol Bloomfield 219 62.57% 3 232 66.29% 2 225.5 64.43% 2
Dolce Vita 29794 Vaughn Cooper 226 64.57% 2 224 64.00% 4 225 64.29% 3
December Trick 19790 Tui Williams 207 59.14% 7 227 64.86% 3 217 62.00% 4
All Time 24646 Wendy Freeman 117502 218 62.29% 4 211 60.29% 6 214.5 61.29% 5
JK Lonestar 10701 Joanne Jeppesen 199650 211 60.29% 6 216 61.71% 5 213.5 61.00% 6
Straight Ice 22579 Joanne Davis 206276 215 61.43% 5 200 57.14% 7 207.5 59.29% 7

Class: 17 Jamie Proude Livestock Level 4 - 4.3
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

Meccano 21211 Margot Wrightson 196781 251 64.36% 4 241 61.79% 1 246 63.08% 1
Rakaunui Sweet Deal 24104 Elizabeth Sanders 204557 256 65.64% 1 228 58.46% 5 242 62.05% 2
Nimbo Stratos 25325 Beth Bielski 104005 252 64.62% 3 229 58.72% 4 240.5 61.67% 3
Emariee 28626 Karen Adgo 116094 243 62.31% 7 236 60.51% 2 239.5 61.41% 4
Atmospheric 23029 Natalie Thomson 200262 250 64.10% 5 228 58.46% 5 239 61.28% 5
Showfields Bencara 26851 Jo Hansen 203763 246 63.08% 6 230 58.97% 3 238 61.03% 6
ER Arabella 21746 Christine Reynolds 166804 254 65.13% 2 218 55.90% 7 236 60.51% 7

Julie Brougham Total
Horse

Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Horse
Horse 
Reg. Rider

Joan Matheson

Rider 
Reg.

Barbara Hopkinson Nicole Fife Total

Anne Tylee Helen Thompson Total

Horse
Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.



DRESSAGE TAIHAPE CHAMPIONSHIPS
22 - 23 November 2008

Class: 18 BP Ohakune Tyre & Energy Centre Level 5 - 5.3

Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place
Weltstar 18463 Jacqui Thompson 117304 226 64.57% 1 225 64.29% 1 225.5 64.43% 1
Dublin Bay 22099 Lynne Robinson 109186 195 55.71% 2 197 56.29% 3 196 56.00% 2
Son of Drum 19133 Lisa Reid 163163 178 50.86% 3 198 56.57% 2 188 53.71% 3

Class: 19 Ruapehu Vet Services Level 6 - 6.3
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

KH Arvan 24150 Vanessa Way 155903 217 70.00% 1 216 69.68% 1 216.5 69.84% 1
Knavish Trick 19452 Liz Hutson 200581 200 64.52% 2 192 61.94% 2 196 63.23% 2
Lady Lunchalot 16976 Lucy  Robertshaw 144881 198 63.87% 3 191 61.61% 3 194.5 62.74% 3
JK Supersonic 19417 Karen Adgo 116094 189 60.97% 5 188 60.65% 4 188.5 60.81% 4
Flamenco G 29004 Karen Trotter 153516 196 63.23% 4 170 54.84% 5 183 59.03% 5

Class: 20 Zilco Musical Freestyle - Grand Prix
Tech Art Score Place Tech Art Score Place Tech Art Score Place Tech Art Score % Place

Komplete Kaos 19184 Karen Anderson 183832 60 60 125.00 2 60 71 131 1 62 65 127 1 60.67 67 127.67 63.84% 1
Winters Realm 14786 Vanessa Way 155903 58.5 58.5 125.50 1 56.5 70 126.5 2 56 60 116 2 57 65.67 122.67 61.34% 2

Class: 21 Subway Level 1 - 1.4
Score % Place

BL Arawn 223284 Vanessa Way 155903 174 69.60% 1
Meersbrooke Martinie 223234 Trudi Dorresteyn 201561 167 66.80% 2
Gemma Galgani 223083 Tina Ellis 203875 160 64.00% 3
Watch It Chester 28134 Marjorie Bentley-Brett 160 64.00% 3
Grande Rio 27652 Jacqualine Mexted 159 63.60% 5
Recoletta 25542 Victoria Mepham 185878 157 62.80% 6
Wentworth Dimante 11111 Kerry Healey 207128 153 61.20% 7
Amulet 223470 Melody Dermer 170434 150 60.00% 8
Rougar 21240 Chris Taylor 199888 139 55.60% 9
Jolmer fan Twillens 224225 Vickie Paine 203164 135 54.00% 10
Showfields Contessa 222762 Kate Edmondson 222761 131 52.40% 11

Joan Matheson
Horse

Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Anne Tylee Julie Brougham Jutta Rosenblatt Total
Horse

Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Joan Matheson Vaughan Cooper Total
Horse

Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Anne Tylee Jutta Rosenblatt Total
Horse

Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.



DRESSAGE TAIHAPE CHAMPIONSHIPS
22 - 23 November 2008

Class: 22 Taihape New World - 2.3
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

Kinnordy Glogau 222403 Julie Brougham 105842 179 74.58% 1 179 74.58% 1 179 74.58% 1
Alexander W 21865 Barbara Clarke 109329 161 67.08% 2 148 61.67% 5 154.5 64.38% 2
Pinch Of Salt 25196 Margot Wrightson 196781 161 67.08% 2 144 60.00% 10 152.5 63.54% 3
Oporae's Antionette 26822 Rhiannon Scott 220746 145 60.42% 7 154 64.17% 3 149.5 62.29% 4
Kabo Sotton 26119 Joanne Jeppesen 199650 147 61.25% 4 147 61.25% 8 147 61.25% 5
Nasdaq 19632 Tessa Anderson 222414 146 60.83% 5 148 61.67% 5 147 61.25% 5
BL Adonis 28355 Abbie Deken 199019 146 60.83% 5 146 60.83% 9 146 60.83% 7
Seattle Jack 18124 Carol Bloomfield 139 57.92% 9 149 62.08% 4 144 60.00% 8
Lauriston Royal Elegance 29766 Amelia Dalzell 206836 139 57.92% 9 148 61.67% 5 143.5 59.79% 9
Wayto Gogh 11226 Nicola Phillips 207483 131 54.58% 15 155 64.58% 2 143 59.58% 10
Watch It Chester 28134 Marjorie Bentley-Brett 141 58.75% 8 137 57.08% 13 139 57.92% 11
Secret Squirrel 27682 Laura Watson 222930 138 57.50% 11 139 57.92% 12 138.5 57.71% 12
Golden Touch 17266 Keren Rooke 202193 132 55.00% 13 140 58.33% 11 136 56.67% 13
Little Treasure 9947 Laura Brown 135 56.25% 12 137 57.08% 13 136 56.67% 13
Zinstar 222919 Julie Pearson 202463 132 55.00% 13 132 55.00% 15 132 55.00% 15

Class: 23 Denis Reichenbach Challenge - 3.6
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

JK Lucazen 21809 Vanessa Fechney 116105 239 66.39% 2 245 68.06% 1 242 67.22% 1
Giusto MH 220756 Susan Tomlin 196027 243 67.50% 1 230 63.89% 2 236.5 65.69% 2
All Time 24646 Wendy Freeman 117502 220 61.11% 3 229 63.61% 3 224.5 62.36% 3
JK Lonestar 10701 Joanne Jeppesen 199650 210 58.33% 4 213 59.17% 4 211.5 58.75% 4
Sister Monica 26136 Carol Bloomfield 202 56.11% 5 201 55.83% 6 201.5 55.97% 5
Straight Ice 22579 Joanne Davis 206276 197 54.72% 6 206 57.22% 5 201.5 55.97% 5
December Trick 19790 Tui Williams E E E

Barabara Hopkinson Margaret Bradding Total
Horse

Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Michelle Akoorie Liz Sanders Total
Horse

Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.



DRESSAGE TAIHAPE CHAMPIONSHIPS
22 - 23 November 2008

Class: 24 Zilco Musical Freestyle - Level 4
Tech Art Score Place Tech Art Score Place Tech Art Score % Place

Meccano 21211 Margot Wrightson 196781 7 7 13.70 1 7.07 6.5 13.57 1 7.04 6.6 13.64 68.20% 1
Showfields Bencara 26851 Jo Hansen 203763 6.73 6.73 12.93 5 7.13 6.4 13.53 2 6.93 6.3 13.23 66.15% 2
ER Arabella 21746 Christine Reynolds 166804 6.67 6.67 13.27 4 6.87 6.3 13.17 3 6.77 6.45 13.22 66.10% 3
Rakaunui Sweet Deal 24104 Elizabeth Sanders 204557 6.53 6.53 12.73 6 6.73 6 12.73 5 6.63 6.1 12.73 63.65% 4
Atmospheric 23029 Natalie Thomson 200262 6.8 6.8 13.30 3 6.8 6.1 12.9 4 6.8 6.3 13.1 65.50% 5
Emariee 28626 Karen Adgo 116094 6.73 6.73 13.43 2 6.27 5.8 12.07 6 6.5 6.25 12.75 63.75% 6
Nimbo Stratos 25325 Beth Bielski 104005 4.73 4.73 10.03 7 4.6 5.1 9.7 7 4.67 5.2 9.87 49.35% 7

Class: 25 Hobson Horsecoaches Challenge - 5.6
Score % Place Score % Place Score % Place

Knavish Trick 19452 Liz Hutson 200581 235 67.14% 1 234 66.86% 1 234.5 67.00% 1
Weltstar 18463 Jacqui Thompson 117304 215 61.43% 2 226 64.57% 2 220.5 63.00% 2
Dublin Bay 22099 Lynne Robinson 109186 204 58.29% 3 205 58.57% 3 204.5 58.43% 3

Class: 26 Zilco Musical Freestyle - Level 6/7
Tech Art Score Place Tech Art Score Place Tech Art Score % Place

KH Arvan 24150 Vanessa Way 155903 7.22 7.22 14.69 1 6.72 7.28 14 1 6.97 7.38 14.35 71.75% 1
Mzunga 20803 Debbie Barke 203845 7.06 7.06 14.56 2 6.67 7.31 13.98 2 6.87 7.41 14.28 71.40% 2
Lady Lunchalot 16976 Lucy  Robertshaw 144881 6.33 6.33 13.08 3 6.33 6.58 12.91 3 6.33 6.67 13 65.00% 3
JK Supersonic 19417 Karen Adgo 116094 5.72 5.72 11.75 4 5.72 5.94 11.66 4 5.72 5.99 11.71 58.55% 4

Anne Tylee Jutta Rosenblatt Total
Horse

Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Barabara Hopkinson Helen Thompson Total
Horse

Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.

Julie Brougham Margaret Bradding Total
Horse

Horse 
Reg. Rider

Rider 
Reg.


